>,

RZB

OLEODINAMICA <
PEDERZANI & ZINI &

POWERTAKE-OFF  3.2.98.3.

FOR GEARBOX :
ZF 5S200 (5 gears)

POWERTAKE-OFF  3.2.98.4.

FOR GEARBOX :
ZF 6S300 (6 gears)

Technical data: refer to transmission application manual.
POWER TAKE-OFF OUTPUT TORQUE

3.2.98.3 Kgm 12
3.2.98.4 Kgm 18 WEIGHT: kg. 5,3
3.2.98.X.X.04.0.X
BASIC SERIAL NUMBER [ I— PTO ENGAGEMENT INDICATOR SWITCH
0 =MERIT
1=TDs
GEARBOX TYPE ! OUTPUT SHAFT OPTION
3 =2ZF 55200
4 = 7F 6S300 VERSION

1 = PNEUMATIC CONTROL
2 = MECHANICAL CONTROL

OUTPUT SHAFT OPTION

DESCRIPTION

Direct mounting PZB pumps-3 bolt mtg. flange (see chart Y type A)

40012 Calderara di Reno (BO) Italy - Via Persicetana, 2 - Tel. 0516460511 - Fax 051728528 - http://www.pzbitaly.com - E-mail: info@pzbitaly.com



40

gl

DETAIL PNEUMATIC SHIFTING

B R

5

39

1/8 G

CONNECTION TO
CABLE TYPES

CODE 3.9.6 - 3.9.7

ON REQUEST
WIRING KIT

CODE 2.05.482.0000

\ I|e=

19

|

20 21 171 15 %

CONNECTION TO
CABLE TYPE
0 CODE 3.9.8

REAR VIEW
SECTION A-A
— = = VIEW TO B
FRONT OF VEHICLE
REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT.| [REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT.
1 1.11.01.508.00 | Gear 33 T (PTO 3.2.98.3) 1 22 |0.07.02.004.00 | Circlip 52i UNI 7437 2
1.11.01.502.00 | Gear 28 T (PTO 3.2.98.4) 23 |0.08.01.025.00 | Seal 25x52x7 1
24 |0.07.01.005.00 | Circlip 25e UNI 7435 1
2 1.11.10.542.00 | Gear 26 T (PTO 3.2.98.3) 1 25 |1.13.01.505.00 | Shaft 1
1.11.10.536.00 | Gear 22 T (PTO 3.2.98.4) 26 |1.26.01.501.00 | Spacer 1
27 |1.21.01.507.00 | Piston 1
3 1.01.02.504.00 | Housing (PTO 3.2.98.3) 1 28 [0.04.01.136.00 | Washer 16x27x1,5 1
1.01.02.503.00 | Housing (PTO 3.2.98.4) 29 |0.99.00.284.00 | Pin 1
30 |0.99.00.283.00 | Support 1
4 0.10.05.002.00 | Bearing 30304 (PTO 3.2.98.3) 1 31 |0.07.03.009.00 | Circlip 6 DIN 6799 1
0.10.05.004.00 | Bearing 32304 (PTO 3.2.98.4) 32 |0.04.02.005.00 | Washer DIN 6798A 1
33 | 0.01.03.020.00 | Capscrew TCEI M8x14 UNI 5931 CL RES 8.§ 1
5 0.10.05.001.00 | Bearing 30204 (PTO 3.2.98.3) 1 34 |0.01.03.089.00 | Capscrew TCEI M6x40 UNI 5931 2
0.10.05.002.00 | Bearing 30304 (PTO 3.2.98.4) 35 |0.04.03.009.00 | Washer 6 UNI 3703 2
36 [0.08.99.007.00 | Gasket 6F SAE sp. 0.5 1
6 |1.14.01.502.00 | Shaft 1
7 10.08.02.003.00 | O-Ring OR 119 2 0.04.01.137.00 | Spacer 20,2x29,8x1,5
8 |0.05.02.034.00 | Roll pin 6x16 UNI 6873 1 0.04.01.138.00 | Spacer 20,2x29,8x1,55
9 |0.07.05.008.00 | Circlip SB32 1 0.04.01.139.00 | Spacer 20,2x29,8x1,6
10 |1.25.01.502.00 | Bushing 1 0.04.01.140.00 | Spacer 20,2x29,8x1,65
11 |0.10.07.015.00 | Needle cage BK 22/20 1 37 0.04.01.141.00 | Spacer 20,2x29,8x1,7 1
12 |0.99.00.281.00 | Lever 1 0.04.01.142.00 | Spacer 20,2x29,8x1,75
13 |0.99.00.208.00 | Washer 1 0.04.01.143.00 | Spacer 20,2x29,8x1,8
14 10.99.00.282.00 | Cover 1 0.04.01.144.00 | Spacer 20,2x29,8x1,85
15 |0.08.02.028.00 | O-Ring OR 4118 2 0.04.01.145.00 | Spacer 20,2x29,8x1,9
16 |0.05.02.033.00 | Roll pin 5x25 UNI 6873 1 0.04.01.146.00 | Spacer 20,2x29,8x1,95
17 |0.11.01.001.00 | Ball 5/16" 1
18 |0.99.00.289.00 | Switch MERIT 1 38 |0.99.00.291.00 | Switch TDS 1
19 |0.12.01.103.00 | Plug D.25 1 39 |1.08.01.501.00 | Cover 1
20 |0.10.01.017.00 | Bearing 6205-2RS 1 40 |0.12.01.062.00 | Plug M16x1,5 DIN 908 1
21 [1.28.01.501.00 | Coil spring 1 41 [0.04.01.136.00 | Washer 1

25-07-2002 - LISTED DATA CAN BE CHANGED WITHOUT NOTICE




	Power take Offs
	Product selection part-number

